Illinois law.
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Section 915.70  Continuing Education Requirements for Licensed Water Well Contractors and Licensed Water Well Pump Installation Contractors 

a)	Frequency of Continuing Education. 

1)	Contractors licensed under the Act who seek a renewal license shall provide proof of attendance at an approved continuing education session within the 2 years preceding any requested renewal.  It is the responsibility of the licensed contractor to attend an approved continuing education session. 

2)	Contractors issued a license under the Act must attend an approved continuing education session within 2 years after their licensure.  When these contractors seek a renewal license, they shall provide proof of attendance at an approved continuing education session within the 2 years preceding the requested renewal.  It is the responsibility of the licensed contractor to attend an approved continuing education session. 

b)	Length of Continuing Education Sessions.  Each continuing education session shall consist of 6 classroom contact hours and shall be approved by the Department. 

(Source:  Added at 24 Ill. Reg. 12057, effective August 1, 2000) 
